DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 1, PT. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

F.No. 6(96)/DWCD/Admn/2015/

43 805-10

Dated JAN 2018

ORDER

The transfer/posting of the following staff is hereby made with immediate effect, as under :-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Presently posted as	Transferred & posted as
1.	Ms. Nisha Agrawal,	District Officer	Dy. Director (CPU/ICPS)
	Sr. Supdt.	(South-West)	
2.	Ms. Asha Gandhi,	Dy. Director (WEC)	District Officer (South-
	Sr. Supdt.		• West)
3.	Ms. Shuchi Sehgal,	Dy. Director	Dy. Director
	Sr. Supdt.	(FAS/VAC/PMMVY &	(FAS/VAC/PMMVY &
		Ladli/Nodal Officer-	Ladli/Nodal Officer-PGMS)
20 		PGMS)	and
			Dy. Director (WEC)
4.	Sh. Kuldeep Singh,	Asstt. Director	Asstt. Director
	Supdt./CDPO	(ICDS/PGMS)	(WEC/PGMS)
5.	Sh. Satish Singh Aswal,	Vigilance Branch	Admn. Branch and
	Sr. Assistant		Vigilance Branch

Further, Ms. Lata Negi, Sr. Supdt./Dy. Director (Vigilance/Estate/Litigation) is hereby declared as H.O.O. of WCD (HQ) under rule-14 of the delegation of financial power rules, 1978, with immediate effect. Declaration issued in respect of outgoing officer i.e. Ms. Asha Gandhi, Sr. Supdt. is hereby rescinded with immediate effect.

Also, Ms. Asha Gandhi, Sr. Supdt./District Officer (South-West) is hereby declared as H.O.O. of District Office (South-West) under rule-14 of the delegation of financial power rules, 1978, <u>with immediate effect</u>. Declaration issued in respect of outgoing officer i.e. Ms. Nisha Agrawal, Sr. Supdt. is hereby rescinded <u>with immediate effect</u>.

Further, salary posting in respect of the above mentioned officers/official shall remain unchanged.

(P.C. Jain) Spl. Director (Admn)

Dated :

F.No. 6(96)/DWCD/Admn/2015/ 439-5-10

Copy to :-

- 1. PA to Director, WCD.
- 2. PA to Spl. Director (Admn), WCD.
- 3. Concerned Officers/Official.
- 4. Supdt., District Office (South West), DWCD, GNCTD.
- 5. All the Branch In-Charges of WCD (HQ).

6. Asstt. Programmer, WCD for uploading on website of the Deptt.



(S.K. Srivastava) Dy. Director (Admn)